-OP \$190.00 276493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wireless Control Network Solutions		103/28/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synapse Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	132 Export Circle	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764931	SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	2642692	SYNAPSE
Serial Number:	77127294	SYNAPSE
Serial Number:	77069272	SYNAPSE PORTAL
Serial Number:	77162049	SYNAPSE
Serial Number:	77162058	SYNAPSE PORTAL
Serial Number:	77322390	SYNAPSE WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)704-3905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256 704 3900

Email: trademarks@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Jon E. Holland

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway SE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0771

900112597

Address Line 2: 15th Floor Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339-5994		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon E. Holland	
Signature:	/joneholland/	
Date:	07/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger Doc#page1.tif source=Merger Doc#page2.tif source=Merger Doc#page3.tif source=Merger Doc#page4.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WIRELESS CONTROL NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC", AN ALABAMA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SYNAPSE WIRELESS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SYNAPSE WIRELESS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT
4:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4489445 8100M

080370959

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6498229

DATE: 04-03-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 03/28/2008 FILED 04:34 PM 03/28/2008 SRV 080370959 - 4489445 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Of WIRELESS CONTROL NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC, An Alabama Limited Liability Company With And Into SYNAPSE WIRELESS, Inc., A Delaware Corporation

WIRELESS CONTROL NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC, an Alabama company (the "Alabama Company"), and SYNAPSE WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Corporation"), said corporations being herein sometimes referred to as the "Constituent Entities" hereby certify that:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of each of the Constituent Entities are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

WIRELESS CONTROL NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

Alabama

SYNAPSE WIRELESS, INC.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated March 28, 2008 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), between the Constituent Entities has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is SYNAPSE WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Delaware Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 123 Export Circle, Huntsville, Alabama 35806.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any person who was heretofore or is hereafter a stockholder of the Delaware Corporation or a Member of the Alabama Company.

SEVENTH: The merger of the Constituent Entities shall be effective as of midnight on March 31, 2008.

EIGHTH: The authorized units of each constituent entity which is not a corporation of the State of Delaware is 7,000,000.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SYNAPSE WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized person as of the 28th day of March, 2008.

SYNAPSE WIRELESS, INC., A Delaware corporation

Wade Patterson, Chief Executive Officer

This Instrument Prepared by:

Richard J. Marsden, Bsq. LANIER PORD SHAVER & PAYNE P.C. Post Office Box 2087 Humsville, Alabama 35804 256,535,1100

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 07/30/2008